DEC 2 0 1930

Docket No. 50-320

GPU Nuclear Corporation
ATTN: Mr. M. B. Roche
Director of TMI-2
P. O. Box 480
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

Gentlemen:

Subject: NRC REGION I = UTILITY SYMPOSIUM/WORKSHOP ON ENGINEERING'S
ROLE IN PLANT SUPPORT

We appreciate your response to our letter of October 12, 1990, advising you of

our plans to hold the subject meeting. The interest shown to attend has been
strong and final plans have been made to hold the symposium/workshop at the
Sheraton Valley Forge Hotel, in King of Prussia, Pennsylvania on February 20, 1991
from noon to 5:00 p.m. and February 21, 1991, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. An
agenda outline is enclosed.

The three topics discussed in our earlier transmittal will be the breakout
session topics. They are: elements of a gocd engineering organization,
licensee's actions with degraded conditions including operability/reportability
determinations, and the modification process including 1GCFR 50.59 reviews.

A block of rooms is being held at the Sheraton Valley Forge Hotel., Attendees
are requested to make their own reservations and the enclosed reservation form
provides details.
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DEC 2 0 1880

GPU Nuclear Corporation

The Region 1 staff is looking forward to your participation and a productive
symposium/workshop.

Sincerely,

f;‘." W .{
LLE H, BLTIERHAUSEN

Marvin W. Hodges, Director
Division of Reactor Safety, RI

Enclosures: As stated

Technical Contact: Harold Gregg
(215) 337-5295

Secretary Contact: Mildred Smaliwood
(215) 337-5191
Brenda Platchek
(215) 337-5182
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Symposium/Workshop

Engineering's Role In Support Of Plant Activities

Wednesday, February 20, 1991

12:00-12:50 p.m.

12:50-

1:00~

1:05-

1:15-

1:56-

2:35~
3:00-

1:00 p.m.

1:05 p.m.

1:15 p.m,

1:55 p.m,

2:35 p.m,

3:00 p.m,
5:00 p.m.

AGENDA
Registration
Call to Assembly M. I. Gregg, Sr. Reactor Engineer
Division of Reactor Safety, RI
Introduction M. W. Hodges, Director
Division of Reactor Safety, RI
Welcome T. T. Martin
Regiona) Administrator, RI
Keynote Speaker J. H. Sniezek, Deputy Executive
Director for Operations, NRC
Keynote Speaker E. J. Mroczka, Sr. Vice President
Nuclear Engineering and
Operations=Northeast Utilities
Break

Breakout Sessions

A. Elements of a good engineering
organization

B. Licensee's actions with degraded
conditions including operability/
reportability determinations

C. The modification process including
10CFR 50.59 reviews
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ROOM RESERVATION
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Check In: Tuesday, February 19, 1991
Check Out: Friday, February 22, 199!

Single Room: $87.00 + 7% Tax Per Night  Double Room: $87.00 + 7% Tax Per Night

FIRST NIGHT DEPOSIT NEEDED TO CONFIRM RESERVATION

R T T L L L L e L R R R L R R R R b

Name:

Company:

Address:

City,State/Zip Code:

Hoine Phone Number: ( ) Work Phone Number: ( )

Please Check One: Single - 1 Person . Double - 2 Persons, i Bed__
Doubl - - 2 Person, 2 beds, Non-Smeking Room Preferred:

Sharing With:

Arrival Date: Departure Date:

Please enclose Check or Money Order (One Night's Lodging) payable to the Sheraton Valley FOrgC—;IOICI,
or Major Credit Card Number and Date of Expiration. No cancellations will be accepted
within 72 hours of Arrival Date. Timely cancelled Reservations will be subject to a 10% handling fee.

1 authorize the Sheraton Valley Forge Hotel to make charges on my Credit Card:
Credit Card Number: Expiration Date:

Cardholder's Signature:

Reservations must be received 30 days prior to arrival, vcherwise Reservations will be accepted on a Space
Available Basis Only and Group Rate will not be guaranteed,
Plcasc Matl t the Fol]owmg Addrcss

. SHERATON VALLEY FORGE HOTEL
L NORTH GULPH ROAD AND FIRST AVENUE
~ KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

(215) 337-2000




