DCS

### DEC 2 0 1990

Docket No. 50-320

GPU Nuclear Corporation
ATTN: Mr. M. B. Roche
Director of TMI-2
P. O. Box 480
Middletown, Pennsylvania 17057

Gentlemen:

Subject: NRC REGION I - UTILITY SYMPOSIUM/WORKSHOP ON ENGINEERING'S

ROLE IN PLANT SUPPORT

We appreciate your response to our letter of October 12, 1990, advising you of our plans to hold the subject meeting. The interest shown to attend has been strong and final plans have been made to hold the symposium/workshop at the Sheraton Valley Forge Hotel, in King of Prussia, Pennsylvania on February 20, 1991 from noon to 5:00 p.m. and February 21, 1991, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. An agenda outline is enclosed.

The three topics discussed in our earlier transmittal will be the breakout session topics. They are: elements of a good engineering organization, licensee's actions with degraded conditions including operability/reportability determinations, and the modification process including 10CFR 50.59 reviews.

A block of rooms is being held at the Sheraton Valley Forge Hotel. Attendees are requested to make their own reservations and the enclosed reservation form provides details.

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

50-320 WS - 0001.0.0 12/20/90

TE:01

GPU Nuclear Corporation

2

The Region I staff is looking forward to your participation and a productive symposium/workshop.

Sincerely,

CRIGINAL STORED BY LEE H. BETTENHAUSEN

Marvin W. Hodges, Director Division of Reactor Safety, RI

Enclosures: As stated

Technical Contact:

Harold Gregg (215) 337-5295

Secretary Contact:

Mildred Smallwood (215) 337-5191 Brenda Platchek (215) 337-5182 cc w/encl:

T. F. Demmitt, Deputy Director, TMI-2

R. E. Rogan, Licensing and Nuclear Safety Director

J. J. Byrne, Manager, TMI-2 Licensing
W. J. Marschall, Manager, Plant Operations
S. Levin, Defueling Director

J. B. Lieberman, Esquire

E. L. Blake, Jr., Esquire G. A. Kuehn, TMI-2 Site Operations Director

TMI-Alert (TMIA)

Susquehanna Valley Alliance (SVA)

Public Document Room (PDR)

Local Public Document Room (LPDR)

Nuclear Safety Information Center (NSIC)

NRC Resident Inspector

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

bcc w/encl:

Region I Docket Room (with concurrences)

R. Bellamy, DRSS

DRP Section Chief

S. Lewis, OGC

Michael Masnik, PM, TMI-2

J. Caldwell, EDO

RI: DRS Gregga

RI:DRS Eapen 12/10/90

RI: DRS Durr 12/20/90 RI: DRS Hodges 12/20/90

### Symposium/Workshop

### Engineering's Role In Support Of Plant Activities

### AGENDA

Wednesday, Februar	y 20, 1991	
12:00-12:50 p.m.	Registration	
12:50- 1:00 p.m.	Call to Assembly	H. I. Gregg, Sr. Reactor Engineer Division of Reactor Safety, RI
1:00- 1:05 p.m.	Introduction	M. W. Hodges, Director Division of Reactor Safety, RI
1:05- 1:15 p.m.	Welcome	T. T. Martin Regional Administrator, RI
1:15- 1:55 p.m.	Keynote Speaker	J. H. Sniezek, Deputy Executive Director for Operations, NRC
1:55~ 2:35 p.m.	Keynote Speaker	E. J. Mroczka, Sr. Vice President Nuclear Engineering and Operations-Northeast Utilities
2:35- 3:00 p.m.	Break	
3:00- 5:00 p.m.	Breakout Sessions	

- A. Elements of a good engineering organization
- B. Licensee's actions with degraded conditions including operability/ reportability determinations
- C. The modification process including 10CFR 50.59 reviews

### Thursday, February 21, 1991

8:00-10:00 a.m. Breakout Sessions - Refinement of most significant issues

A. Elements of a good engineering organization

B. Licensee's actions with degraded nditions including operability/ reportability determinations

C. The modification process including 10CFR 50.59 reviews

10:00-10:30 a.m. Break

10:30-11:30 a.m. Speaker

M. R. Tresler, Engineering Manager Diablo Canyon, Pacific Gas and Electric Co./Chairman of Region V Engineering Managers Forum

11:30- 1:00 p.m. Lunch

1:00- 2:00 p.m. First Group Summary Breakout Session Facilitators

2:00- 2:15 p.m. Break

2:15- 3:15 p.m. Second Group Summary Breakout Session Facilitators Feedback

3:15- 3:35 p.m. Wrap-up

D. R. Helwig, Vice President
Nuclear Engineering and Services,
Philadelphia Flectric Company

Philadelphia Electric Company

3:35- 3:55 p.m. Wrap-up

J. P. Durr, Chief

Engineering Branch
Division of Reactor Safety, RI

3:55- Closing Remarks M. W. Hodges, Director

M. W. Hodges, Director Division of Reactor Safety, RI

## SHERATON VALLEY FORGE HOTEL

# NRC REGION 1 UTILITY SYMPOSIUM WORKSHOP

### ROOM RESERVATION

Check In: Tuesday, February 19, 1991 Check Out: Friday, February 22, 1991

Single Room: \$87.00 + 7% Tax Per Night Double Room: \$87.00 + 7% Tax Per Night

FIRST NIGHT DEPOSIT NEEDED TO CONFIRM RESERVATION

# Name: Company: Address: City/State/Zip Code: Home Phone Number: ( ) Work Phone Number: ( ) Please Check One: Single - 1 Person Double - 2 Persons, 1 Bed Doubl - 2 Person, 2 beds Non-Smoking Room Preferred: Sharing With: Arrival Date: Departure Date:

Please enclose Check or Money Order (One Night's Lodging) payable to the Sheraton Valley Forge Hotel, or Major Credit Card Number and Date of Expiration. No cancellations will be accepted within 72 hours of Arrival Date. Timely cancelled Reservations will be subject to a 10% handling fee.

I authorize the Sheraton Valley Forge Hotel to make charges on my Credit Card:

Credit Card Number:

Expiration Date:

Cardholder's Signature:

Reservations must be received 30 days prior to arrival, otherwise Reservations will be accepted on a Space Available Basis Only and Group Rate will not be guaranteed.

Please Mail to the Following Address:

SHERATON VALLEY FORGE HOTEL

NORTH GULPH ROAD AND FIRST AVENUE

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

(215) 337-2000